next six-month period ending 31 March 2014 will be the same as the distributable income for 1H FY2014. This is not a profit forecast and there is no guarantee that the
distribution income for the six-month period ending 31 March 2014 will be the same as that for 1H FY2014.

15

Pro Forma NPI and NPI Yield

1H FY2014

Existing
Portfolio

The
Property

Enlarged
Portfolio1

NPI (S$’000) 33,9582 8,2016 42,159

Appraised
Value/Purchase
Consideration
(S$‘000)

1,071,8402,7 207,4788 1,279,318

NPI Yield9 (%) 6.3 7.9 6.6

6.   Based on a 49.0% share of NPI from the Property.
7. Appraised Values were based on valuations obtained for investment properties as at 30 September 2013.
8. Based on the Purchase Consideration for a 49.0% indirect interest in the Property.
9. Based on NPI divided by Appraised Value / Purchase Consideration. The NPI yield is annualised on the assumption that the NPI for the next six-month period ending

31 March 2014 will be the same as the NPI for 1H FY2014. This is not a profit forecast and there is no guarantee that the NPI for the next six-month period ending 31 March
2014 will be the same as that for 1H FY2014.

AIMS AMP Capital Industrial REIT

Pro Forma Financials

> 3

Pro Forma Capitalisation

As at 30 September
2013

Actual Pro Forma1

Total Debt (S$’000)4 279,0493 492,055

Total Unitholders’ funds
(S$’000)

786,5312 783,368

Total Capitalisation (S$’000) 1,065,580 1,275,423

16

Pro Forma NTA per Unit

As at 30 September 2013

Actual
Pro forma
After the

Transaction1

NTA(S$’000) 786,5312 783,368

Units in issue (‘000)3 527,040 527,040

NTA per Unit (S$) 1.492 1.486

1. The tables above set out the pro forma financial effects of the acquisition on the NTA per Unit and the pro forma capitalisation of AACI REIT and its subsidiaries as at 30
September 2013, as if AACI REIT had on 30 September 2013 (i) purchased the 49.0% indirect interest in the Property, (ii) drawn down A$110.7 million (S$124.5 million) of
the New Loan and (iii) drawn down on additional borrowings of S$88.5 million from the Existing Loan.

2. Based on the 1H FY2014 Unaudited Financial Statements, adjusted for distribution paid on 18 December 2013 for the period from 1 July 2013 to 30 September 2013.